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CRANE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT # 13 
4250 West 16th Street 

Yuma, Arizona  85364 
Phone: (928) 373-3400 

Fax: (928) 782-68231 
Laurie Doering – Superintendent (ldoering@craneschools.org) 
Mike Hoffman – Assistant Supt. (mhoffman@craneschools.org) 

Dale Ponder – Chief of Finance and Operations (dponder@craneschools.org)  
Emergency Preparedness Contact 

Jennifer Bosch – Director of Finance (jbosch@craneschools.org) 
Emergency Preparedness Contact 

Minnie Encinas – Executive Assistant (mencinas@craneschools.org) 

District Website:  www.craneschools.org 
 

 
CENTENNIAL MIDDLE SCHOOL 

2650 West 20th Street 

Yuma, Arizona  85364 

Phone: (928) 373-3300 

Fax: (928) 376-7742 

Sonya Green - Principal 

Josh Topp - Assistant Principal 

Blanca Vazquez – Administrative Asst 

Grades 7 – 8 

sgreen@craneschools.org 

jtopp@craneschools.org 

bvazquez@craneschools.org 

 

CRANE MIDDLE SCHOOL 

4450 West 32nd Street 

Yuma, Arizona  85364 

Phone: (928) 373-3200 

Fax: (928) 344-6821 

Ryan Tyree - Principal 

Ruby Rodriguez – Assistant Principal 

Jamie Angeles -  Administrative Asst 

Grades 7 - 8 

rtyree@craneschools.org 

rubycellr@craneschools.org  

jangeles@craneschools.org 

 

GARY KNOX ELEMENTARY 

2926 South 21st Drive 

Yuma, Arizona 85364 

Phone: (928) 373-5500 

Fax: (928) 373-5599 

Laura Hurt – Principal 

Theresa Olea – Administrative Asst 

Grades K – 6 

lhurt@craneschools.org 

tolea@craneschools.org 

 

 

 

GOWAN SCIENCE ACADEMY 

1020 South Avenue C 

Yuma, Arizona 85364 

Phone: (928) 539-1200 

Fax: (928) 539-1299 

Jamie Haines – Principal 

Alisa Guevara – Assistant Principal 

Gloria Soto – Administrative Specialist 

Grades K – 8 

jhaines@craneschools.org 

aguevara@craneschools.org 

gsoto@craneschools.org 

 

H.L. SUVERKRUP 

1590 Avenue C 

Yuma, Arizona  85364 

Phone: (928) 373-3500 

Fax: (928) 782-3132 

Trish Valentin - Principal 

Amber Sanchez- Administrative Asst 

Grades K - 6 

pvalentin@craneschools.org 

asanchez@craneschools.org 

 

MESQUITE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

4451 West 28th Street 

Yuma, Arizona 85364 

Phone:  (928) 373-4100 

Fax:  (928) 373-4199 

Karen Burns – Principal 

Fernanda DeAnda – Administrative 

Assistant 

Grages K – 6  

kburns@craneshools.org 

fdeanda@craneschools.org 
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PUEBLO ELEMENTARY 

2803 West 20th Street 

Yuma, Arizona  85364 

Phone: (928) 373-3600 

Fax: (928) 343-1583 

Bobbie Henry – Principal 

Leticia Renteria - Administrative Asst 

Grades K - 7 

rhenry@craneschools.org 

lrenteria@craneschools.org 

 

RONALD REAGAN 

3200 West 16th Street 

Yuma, Arizona  85364 

Phone: (928) 373-3700 

Fax: (928) 783-2635 

Tom Fletcher – Principal  

Griscel Alcala - Administrative Asst 

Grades K - 6 

TFletcher@craneschools.org 

galcala@craneschools.org 

 

SALIDA DEL SOL 

910 Avenue C 

Yuma, Arizona 85364 

Phone: (928) 373-5600 

Fax: (928) 373-5699 

Sheila Mendoza – Principal 

Lauren Daniels – Assistant Principal 

Gema Salazar - Administrative Asst 

Grades K – 6 

smendoza@craneschools.org 

ldaniels@craneschools.org  
gsalazar@craneschools.org 

 

VALLEY HORIZON 

4501 West 20th Street 

Yuma, Arizona  85364 

Phone: (928) 373-4000 

Fax: (928) 329-0504 

Leslie Mommer – Principal 

Lisa Rice - Administrative Specialist 

Grades K - 6 

lmommer@craneschools.org 

lrice@craneschools.org 
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